
City of Rialto

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1CC-19-054 Name:

Status:Type: Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/17/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/12/2019

Title: Request City Council to Adopt Resolution approving the Inter-fund transfer of $17,499,195 from
General Fund to Park Development Impact Fund; Award a Construction Contract to RC Graves
Construction in the Amount of $15,081,000 for Construction of the Frisbie Park Expansion; and
Execute Phase II of the Professional Services Agreement with Griffin Structures, Inc., in the Amount of
$630,165 for Construction Management, Inspection, and Materials Testing Services for the Frisbie
Park Expansion, City Project No. 150304.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1, Existing Frisbie Park, 2. Attachment 2 - RCG Construction Contract, 3. Attachment 3
- RCG Background and License check, 4. Attachment 4 - RCG Bid, 5. Attachment 5 - RCG Schedule
of values, 6. Attachment 6 - RCG Disclosure Form, 7. Attachment 7 - Silverstrand 1-20-18 email and
12-27-18 Bid Protest Letter, 8. Attachment 8 - Silverstrand 1-8-19 Rebuttal to Horizon Bid Protest, 9.
Attachment 9 - Silverstrand 1-23-19 Rebuttal, 10. Attachment 10 - Silverstrand 2-1-19 Rebuttal, 11.
Attachment 11 - Horizon 12-24-18 Bid Protest Letter, 12. Attachment 12- Horizon 1-23-19 Rebuttal,
13. Attachment 13 - RCG 1-9-19  rebuttal, 14. Attachment 14 - RCG 1-22-19 Rebuttal letter, 15.
Attachment 15 - RCG 1-15-19 Workmans Comp email and Cert, 16. Attachment 16 - RCG 1-31-19
Rebuttal, 17. Attachment 17 - GSI Proposal, RFP 18-046, 18. Attachment 18 - GSI fee Proposal 02-
21-18, 19. Attachment 19 - Phase II PSA, Griffith, 10-15-18, 20. Attachment 20 - GSI Disclosure Form,
RFP 18-046, 21. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Rialto Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

